

United States Department of Agriculture

Farm Service Agency



Jeffrey Holmes State Executive Director, New Hampshire

Jeffrey Holmes was appointed by the Trump Administration to serve as the state executive director of the New Hampshire USDA Farm Service Agency (FSA) in November 2017.

Holmes graduated from Cornell University in Ithaca, New York, in 1985 with a bachelor's degree in animal science. After graduation, he returned to his hometown of Langdon, New Hampshire, where he is now a fifth-generation owner of his family farm. On the farm, Holmes and his brother produce dairy, hay, maple and timber. The family has raised registered jersey cows since 1935.

Holmes sat on the New Hampshire Farm Bureau board of directors for over 20 years. He also served as the state president of New Hampshire Farm Bureau for eight years, state officer for three years and county president for 12 years. He has been involved with his town government on the planning board and as the town moderator. He also served on the FSA county committee from 2006 to 2007.

Among many awards, Holmes was the recipient of the New Hampshire Department of Agriculture Farm of Distinction award in 2006.

Holmes and his wife, Lisa, have two children, Erica and Evan. In his spare time, he enjoys playing golf and rooting on all of Boston's professional sports teams.